

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21890/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2009 in WA No.2035/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHANDRAPPA SHIRASANGI (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI BHAGHYA JYOTHI EDUCATION SOC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
for Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents,
list after four weeks.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
| Court Master | | Court Master |