

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21890/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2009 in WA No.2035/2008 of the  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHANDRAPP A SHIRASANGI (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI BHAGHYA JYOTHI EDUCATION SOC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.V.Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr.N.K.Verma, Adv.

For Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

S.L.P. Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master